
Fahrtnummer

Verkehrshinweise

Mo-Fr
1 3

S 

Ilmenau, Busbahnhof (6)
Ilmenau, Fischerhütte
Ilmenau, Grenzhammer
Langewiesen, Ehrenburg
Langewiesen, Rathaus
Langewiesen, Gehrener Straße
EH Gräfinau, Gemeinde
Gräfinau, Annawerk
Gehren, Schule
304 nach Möhrenbach
Gehren, Bergstraße Nord
Gehren, Markt
Gehren, Königseer Straße
Jesuborn
Pennewitz, Neue Welt
Sorge
Pennewitz
Dörnfeld a. d. H.
Königsee, Felsenkeller
Königsee, Bahnhofstraße
Königsee, Werkö

ab

an

05.10
05.13
05.14
05.17
05.19
05.21

05.24
05.26
05.27
05.29

05.32
05.34
05.36
05.39b

05.41
05.42

13.10
13.14
13.20
13.24

13.21
13.22
13.24
13.27

13.29

l 306 Ilmenau - Gehren - Königsee
gültig ab: 10.03.25è

S  : Verkehrt nur an Schultagen. b  : nur zum Ausstieg



Fahrtnummer

Verkehrshinweise

Montag - Freitag
2 6 4 8

S S S 

Königsee, Werkö
Königsee, Bahnhofstraße
Königsee, Felsenkeller
Dörnfeld a. d. H.
Pennewitz, Neue Welt
Pennewitz
Sorge
Jesuborn
Gehren, Königseer Straße
Gehren, Arnstädter Straße
Gehren, Schule
Gräfinau, Annawerk
Gräfinau, Gemeinde
Gehren, Markt
Gehren, Bergstraße Nord
Langewiesen, Gehrener Straße
Langewiesen, Rathaus
Langewiesen, Ehrenburg
Ilmenau, Grenzhammer
Ilmenau, Fischerhütte
Ilmenau, Busbahnhof (Ausstieg)

ab

an

05.45
05.47
05.49
05.52

05.54
05.56
06.00
06.02

06.03
06.05
06.08
06.10
06.12
06.15
06.16
06.19

07.35
07.37
07.39
07.43
07.45
07.47
07.50
07.55
07.59

07.55
07.57
07.59
08.02

08.04
08.06
08.10
08.12

08.13
08.15
08.18
08.20
08.22
08.25
08.26
08.29

13.30
13.32
13.36
13.38

13.39

13.43
13.45
13.47
13.50
13.51
13.54

l 306 Königsee - Gehren - Ilmenau
gültig ab: 10.03.25ç

S  : Verkehrt nur an Schultagen.


